

- 406 -

No.27-JS(Per)/65
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

New Delhi, the 25th November, 1966.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Revision of salaries at senior levels.

The President has been pleased to decide that, in modification of this Ministry's O.M. No. 27-JS(Per)/65 dated the 24th August, 1965, the first increment in the scale of pay of Rs. 2500-125/2-2750, as also the first increment for officers holding on 1.9.65 the post of Joint Secretary or equivalent post shall be allowed automatically on 1.9.66 or on completion of two years service in such posts, whichever is later.

2. Accordingly, the following amendments are made to this Ministry's O.M. No. 27-JS(Per)/65 dated 24.8.65 referred to above :-

Delete :

- i) The note under para 1.
- ii) The words " subject to the assessment mentioned in the note below paragraph 1 above " appearing at the end of para 2.

(G.C. KATOCH)
(G.C. KATOCH)
Joint Secretary to the Government of India.

To

All Ministries/Departments of the Govt. of India etc. etc.

MINHAS

25/11/66